

## Item no 5.4

### QUESTION NO 4

By Councillor Heslop for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 April 2017

#### 20 mph signposts

**Question** (1) How many new signposts have been erected showing the 20mph and what is the cost?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) How many of these signposts have subsequently been removed, or removed and replaced with painted 20mph signs on the road.

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) What is the cost?

**Answer** (3)